
Bus 305 –  

 
7:20 Transportation Center     11:55 Transportation Center 

7:29 Jimtown       12:00  Mylan Park (Energy Express) 

7:31 Maidsville Post Office     12:15  Westwood Middle 

        12:17  Skyview Elementary 

7:35 Wilkins Mine Rd.      12:30  MTEC 

7:37 Lazzelle School Rd.     12:50 Shell Building (NYSP) 

7:39 Walnut Inn       1:00 Bertha Hill 

7:41 Davis Heights       1:04 Osage 

7:43 Bowlby Rd.       1:08 No 8 Hollow & Bethel Rd.  

7:45 Old Lazzelle School      1:10 No 8 Hollow and Wades Run 

7:47  Rt. 100 & Rt. 19       1:12 No. 8 Hollow 

7:49  Mac’s Auto Repair      1:14 Rt. 19 & Rt. 7  

7:51 McGinnis Village       1:16 Gustin Run Rd. 

7:53  Gustin Run Rd       1:18 McGinnis Village 

7:56 Rt 19 & Rt 7       1:20 Mac’s Auto Repair 

8:00 No. 8 Hollow       1:22 Rt. 100 & Rt. 19 

8:02 No 8 Hollow & Wades Run     1:23 Old Lazzelle School  

8:06 Osage        1:25 Bowlby Rd. 

8:08 Bertha Hill (Turn)                                                            1:26 Davis Heights     

8:10 Mylan Park (Energy Express)                                      1:27 Walnut Inn  

8:15 Shell Building (NYSP) 

8:30 Skyview Elementary                                                     1:28 Lazzelle School Rd.  

8:35 Westwood Middle                                                         1:30 Wilkins Mine Rd.   

8:50 MTEC                                                                             1:32 Maidsville Post Office    

9:10 Transportation Center                                                  1:35 Jimtown 

                                                                                                1:50 Transportation Center    

 

 

Areas Covered 

Maidsville Area 

Rt. 100 

Blue Horizon Rd. 

No. 8 Hollow 

Osage Area 

Bertha Hill 


